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On Roll Subtotal
Sent to Other Districts Special Ed

Advertised Enrollments

On Roll Regular Full-Time
Qn Roll Special Ed Full-Time

Received

198.0
26.0
225.0

1.0

180

216.0

10.0
226.0
=
180
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Burlington

20179-20 User Friendly Budget Summary

PARCC Readln
Per Puprl Growt

Advertised Revenues

Operating Budget:

Revenues from Local Sources:

Local Tax Levy
Total Tu ltron

Unrestrrcted Mlscellaneous Revenues

tnterest Earned On Current Expense Emergency Res

[nterest Earned On Marntenance Reserve

tnterest Earned On Caprta[ Reserve Funds

Other Restrlcted Mlscellaneous Revenues

Revenues from State Sources

Categoncal Transportatron Atd
Categoncal Specral Educatron A|d

Equallzat

Categencal Secunty A|d

Adjustment Ard

ld. -

Professronal Learnmg Communrty Ald -
Other State Ards
: State Relmbursement For i_ead Testmg Of Drlnk:ng Water

Subtotal Revenues From State Sources

Revenues from Federal Sources

Medlcald Rermbursement

l04210
1041300
R
owox T
10AXKX
oo T

10 1XXX

Subtotal Revenues From Local Sources

10—3132
10 3176

10-3177

" 10-3178
10-3181

10-3182

103183
10-3XXX
10-3300

104200

" 3 404 835

61 171
255

71 681
3 538 107

763 643

22,191

1,194,426

0

165 S

130,769 |
159516

3 262 213

3,307,013

22,357

1,141,359 |

Subtotal Revenues Frorn Federa[ Sources 0 0

139 769
1 59 516
763 643

0
0
0

3, 270 666 ‘
20,000
24,500

30
150
180

‘139 769
159 51 6

709 768

22,357
56,074

‘[ 031 41

8,481
8,481

0
3,315,496

° OEOiOE?OEO?o_.
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Burlington | Advertised Revenues Springfield Twp

Budgeted Fund Balance Operatrng Budget 10-303 0 253,265 | 31 5 227
VWﬁhdrawaI From Mamt Reserve ...... ” .10-(‘310 7 0 50,_000 0
Actual Revenues (Over).’Under Expendltures ” 7 | - -289 081 . 0 . o 0
Total Operafing Budget ' | 4443452 4751627 | 4670614

Grants and Enhttements -
Other Revenue From Locat Sources 20 ‘IXXX 7,000

Total Revenues From Locel Sources 20 1XXX 7,000 250

RevenuesfmmFederalsoumes R R
Title| 044114416 | 41775 41762 35500
e oyt oyt Bbes it
ey 2044714474 | 10000 10000 8000
IDEA PartB (Handicapped) 2044204420 | 75177 73464 58,150
over e ooy B Sl S
Tota| Revenues Frorn Federal Sources - o 159 682 ”163 665127550
Total GrantsAnd Entttlements S 166682 | 166,165 | 127,550

Repayment of Debt
Transfers From Other Funds 40-5200 438,351 0 0
Revenues from Locat Sources

Local Tax Levy 40-1210 138,129 | 288,669 | 128,918
lnterest On Investments : 40-1510 208 0 0

Mlscellaneous 40-TXXX 208 0 0
Total Revenues From Locat Sources 138,427 288,569 128, 919
Budgeted Fund Balanoe 40-303 0] 0 155,000

Total Local Repayment Of Debt . 576,778 288569 283919

2019-20 User Friendly Budget Summary Page 30f 13 Generated on May 13, 2019




Springfield Twp

Advertised Revenues

Burlington

| 289,650 0 0
| 287128 288,560 283,919
897,262 5206361 | 5082083
897,262 5208361 | 5,082,083

Actual Revenues {Over)/Under Expenditures

Total Repayment Of Debt
Total Revenues/Sources
Total Revenues/Sources Net of Transfers
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Burlington

2019-20 User Friendly Budget Summary

Advertised Appropriations

General Current Expense:

Insfruction:

11 1XX-100 XXX

1 ,334,332

RegularrPrograrrre V—VInetrrretion 1 321 ‘176 1,279,622
.SDECIaE Educatron—lnstructlon” - 11 2XX—100 XXX : 505 076 478560 443,002
Basrc SklIEs/Remedral Instructron .11 230 100XXX 116 833-“ 63 600 N 68054
Schoo! -Spon. Co.fExtra Curr Actvts - 1nsl .. 11 401 100 XXX 9,377.5. . 10 513 | 1.1,500
Other Instructronal Programs lnstruchon - h 11 4XX-100—XXX N 2?,163 1,000 . 500
sUpponSew;ces T & S Aot SO st B
Undistributed Expendrtures Instructron (Turtlon) 11- 000 '[00-XXX 496 | '].3,143 43,430
VUndlst Expend ~Attendance And Socral Work o ”11—000 211—XXX i 39,762 4089036676
Undist. Expenditures - Health Services © 11000213XXX | 73842 73668 75 043
Und:st Expend —Speech OT PT And Related Svcs. o 11-000-216-XXX | 83623 o4, 614 139, 105
Undist. Expenditures - Chrld StudyTeams  11-000-219XXX | 190404 | 252,108 | 241,366
Undist. Expend-Amprov. Of Inst. Serv. | 11000221XXX | 81085 | 66072 | 7432
Undist. Expend.-Edu. Med|a Serv /L|brary 11-000-222-XXX mﬁ?,éoé | 122,007 132, 009
Undist. Expend.-Instr. Staff Training Serv. | 11000223XXX | 9022 11871 7320
Undist. Expend-Support Serv-Gon. Admin.  11-000230-XXX | 203,125 207,956 | 206,872
Undist Expend.- Central Sarvices | 11-000251-XXX | 162,718 | 146,892 | 145,110
..Undrst Expend. -Oper And Mamt or Piant Serv 11-000-26X-XXX | 380568 | 477, 876' ~m412 674"
Undrst Expend -Student Transportatron Serv -11 -G00- 270 XXXMH 1 94,294 ”277 891 I 263 367
Personai Servrcee Employee Benefits 11 XXX XXX 2XX R 894 961 : 1,090,415 1 088 327.
Total Undlstrrbuted Expendltures i 2 421 806 x 2 875 103 2 866 231 |
lnterest Earned On Mamtenance Reserve - 10606 - 0 150. 150
|nterest Earned On Current Expenee Emergency Res 1060? - 0 | ‘ 0 30
Total General Current Expense EE 4414587 4750‘102 *4669 089
Capital Expenditures:
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Burlington

Equtpment
Facmtjes Acqws:tton And Const Serv
Interest Deposit To Capltal Reserve

Total Capltal Outlay

General Fund Grand Total

SpecEaI Grante and Entiti.erhe.nts:” |
Local PI’O]eCtS N
Federal PrOJeots

Tltlel

Tile Il

Tltle IV
Tltle Vi
I D E A Part B (Hand:capped)

Other

Total Federa[ Prolects

Total SpECIa! Revenue Funds S P PSPPI

Repayment of Debt
Total Regular Debt Serwce
Total Debt Serwce Funds

Advertised Appropriations

Total Expendltures//-\pproprlahons

Total Expenditures Net of Transfers

o 12 000- 400-xx><
10-604

ZO—XXX-XXX-XXX

ZD—XXX XXX XXX
20 XXX XXX XXX

" "40-701 510-XXX

12 XXX XXX 730 :

| 20-XXX-KXXK-XXX

| 20-XXX-XXXXXX
20-XXX-XXKKXX
20-3OCK-XHK-XXX |

20xxxxxxxxx 7B ATT |

2,500

0 i

27,490 0
13751 1375
ol 180
| 1525
4 751,627
are2
e
oo
73464 |
30,846 |
150682 163 665
. 166682 | 166 165
287,128 288,569
287,128 288,560
| 4 897 7262 |5 206,361
4,897,262 5,206,361 |

1,375
150

1 525

4 670 614

35 500
5 900
8,000
o .

58,150

| ‘20,000

“ 127 530
127 550

283 919
283, 919
5 082 083
5,082,083
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Burlington

Unrestricted

_ _L_Jnrestricted

Restricted for General Operating Budget
Restricted for General Operafing Budget

Restricted for General Operating Budget
Restricted for Repayment of Debt

{ General Operating Budget
Restricted for General Operating Budget

Restricted for General Operating Budgst

Advertised Recapitulation of Balances

Repayment of Debt
; Capital Reserve

Adult Education Programs

Maintenance Reserve
 Legal Reserve

i
{ Tuition Reserve

Repaymentrof Debt

e e e

| Current Expense Emergency Reserve

I

: Impact Aid Resetve for General Expenses (Sections 8002 and 8003)
- Impact Aid Reserve for Capital Expenses {Sections 8007 and 8008)

253,828
7,287 |
65,956 |

466,041 |

296,937 |
7 766,12;1 !
101948 | 202208
486,041 | 566,452

0
9
0

0

0

100,000 |

Springfield Twp

252,030 | 250,000
A 20,

66271 66421

e
152353 | 152,503
S
R ’
100,000 | 100,030
R0
0 0
o 0
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Burlington Advertised Per Pupil Cost Calculations Springfield Twp

Total Budgetary Comparatlve Per Pupnl Cost $18 624 $19 482 $2O 857 $19 815 7 $19;299
Total Classroom ]nstruction . $11 578 $11 913 ?312,304 $11 3{)4 $10845
Ciassroom Salanes and Benefts - $10 920 $11,317 $11,687 $10 706 . $10284
C!assroom General Supphes and Textbooks o t $365 | $428 $378 $343 ..... $377
Ciassroom Purchased Servaces o ‘ $292 . $168; : .$239. $255 7 $183
Total Support Serwces - $3359 $3 356 $3787 - $3 848 “ $4 114
Support Services- Salanes and Bonefits. %2, ?ee §2492  $2,804 | $3238 $3401
Total Admmlstratwe Costs - $1, 704 $2056 7$2,0783 $é,040 E $2,016
Adrnmlstratwn Salaries and Benefits | l$1 402 $1 697 $1 732 $1641 | $1615
Total Operatlons and Mamtenance of Plant $1,939 | $2,073 $2,568 $2,535 $2,211
Operations and Mamtenance Salarles and Benef‘ts $1,422 $1299 .$.1,448. $1,459 $;I,355
Board Contribution to Food Serwces $0 $O $D | $0 o %0
Total Extracurricular Costs | $33* - 8 $?’3E $60 $65
.Total EqulpmentCosts ; $16$127 $0 $O | $0
Legal Costs S 7 $24 7 $69 ﬂ $55s 7 $113 7 $62
Employee Benef ts asa percentage of salanes | .:.31.96% 32.19% 38.72% | | 39.26% .39.64%

*Does not include pension and social security paid by the State on-behalf of the district.
**Federal and State funds in the blended resource school-based budgets,

The information presented in columns 1 through 3 as well as the related descriptionsof the per pupil cost calculations are contained in the Taxpayers’ Guide to Education
Spendingand can be found on the Depariment of Education’s Internet website: hitp:/iwww state.nj.us/education/guide/. This publication is aiso available in the board office and
public libraries. The same calculations were performed using the 2018-18 revised appropriations and the 2019-20 budgeied appropriations presented in this advertised budget.
Total Budgetary Comparative Per Pupil Cost is defined as current expense exclusive of tuition expenditures, transportation, residential costs, and judgments against the school
district, For ali years it also includes the restricted entittement aids. With the exception of Total Equipment Cost, each of the other per pupil cost calculations presented is a
component of the total comparative per pupil cost, aithough all components are not shown.
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Burlington

2019-20 User Friendly Budget Summary

Unusual Revenues and Appropriations

116660 Local funds 120, 598 «planned saiaryincrease
1 40580 Local fund.s ..... : 139 105 | One on one alde o
1 .716.0. .i_ocal funds 237 331 Planned salary increase:
1 52340 .Iocal funds o L 26 200 addltlonal student
1%7146 o Indn'r'l‘duals 20 OOO PreSchooI tuition
15 3200 Localfunds . 1369 845 cost for mcreaselﬁ éalary
1. 29180 | Local Funds 43,430 addit:onal outmde placement
17 ‘2500~ ‘ Iocal funds i 960 decreasestudentretummg tos.chool‘
1“ 300 o Rlverton Schooi Dlstnct 24 500 Interioﬁél“z;greement for LDTC semces
1 g 190 Preschool tuition 20 000 Parent pay
1 .86.0 Interestpayrnent 128919 from tax Eevy -
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Burlington Shared Services Springfield Twp

0
F_’rofessional Staff Development Regional Professional Development_s_eryi_ces 0
Techﬁblogy Sé&iﬁes - Inter—LocaIAgreementNorthernBurhngtun Regidnéi Séﬁool District - 0
Insurance Coverages énd Beneﬁ“t.s” o BurhngtonCounty Jomt[nsuranceFund - ' - ; 0
InsuranceCoverages and Beﬁe.ﬁts 7 ;iScﬁool Health lﬁsurancé Fun& S i 0
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Burlington Estimated Tax Rates Springfield Twp

iD= Spnngﬂeld Twp

(A) General Fund School Levy - i _ 3,2;0,666
(D)Tgta[schoou_evy U 3 308,558
(B) Estlmated NetTaxabIeValuatlon (as of10/01/18) - - . s386 057 8?5
(H) Estlmated Equahzed Valuatlon (as 0f10/01/18) o - S 421 514 340
(C) Estlmated 201 9-20 General Fund Schoof Tax Rate Wlthout Repayment of Deht or Adjustrnents 100x(A)/{B) 7 : : _ : ” 0. 8472.
{F) Estimated 2019 20 Total Schooi Tax Rate Wlth Repayment of Debt and Adjustments 1OOX(D)I(B) 0.8806
.(I) Estlmated 2019 20 Equallzed General Fund School Tax Rate, Wlthout Repayment of Debt or Adjustments 100x(A}.f( ) . 0?759
(L) Estlmated 2019 -20 Equalized Total School Tax Rate, With Repayment of Debt and Adjustments=100x{D)/(H}) - o 08065
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Burlington Employee Contract List for District

Name=Craig Vaughn

Springfield Twp

Job T|tIe
Job Trtle I
Base Annua[ Salary Amount
Fu[I—Tlme Equrvalent (FTE)
“ Shared with Another Drstrrct'?
Shared County
| Shared District
Job Tltle Other Drstrrct
Member of Collectrve Bargarnmg Unlt (CBU)‘?
Beglnnrng Date of Contract
o End Date of Contract
‘ Contracted Number of Annua! Work Days
............ Contracted Number of Annual Vacatron Days
_ Contracted Number of Annual Srck Days

Contracted Number of Annual Personat Days

Numher of Other Contracted Non—Workrng Days

7 Descnptton of Other Contracted Non Worktng Days
Total AIlowances Amount
Total Bonuses Amount
7 Total Strpends Amount

District Contrlbutrons Above Teacher Contract for ]nsurance (Health, Dental,
Ltfe Other)

Drstrrct Contnbutrons Above Teacher Contract for Retlrement Ptans
Total Contractual Post~EmpEoyment Benet' t Amount

Contraotual Post—Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days

Contractuat Post Employment Benef t Descrrptron of Payout of Vacatron days

Contractual Post-Employment Benet’ t Description of Payout of Personal days

Contracted Number of Annual Consuittng Days
0

§'$o

‘ Superrntendent

CST Dlrector
$1 25,000

10 ' o .

| .None. Seoorted
‘None Reported

%NO.nBRepoﬁBd..... e
§260

None Reported - . .
$6,700

$18 625

$0

$19808

$150 per day to a maximum of 100 days after a minimum of 15 years contmuous service in the

 school district
per diem rate up to 10 days

no payout
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Burlington Employee Contract List for District

Name=Craig Vaughn

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3

Total Cther/In-Kind Remuneration Amount

Description of Other/in-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time
in Cash

Desciription of Cther/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyhack Vacation
Time in Cash

Description of Other/In-Kind Rermuneration Annual Optien to Buyback Personal
Time in Cash |

Description of Other/In-Kind Remumneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration
1

Descriplion of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Opfion to Other Remuneration
2.

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration
3!

Additional Comment 1 |

Additional Comment 3

None Reported

None Reported
$0

None Reported
None Reported

{ None Reported
None Reported
‘NoneReported

None Réported .

None Reported

None Repor’[ed”

None Reported

None Réported

Springfield Twp
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